506141791 07/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6188521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI HUANG	04/24/2020
DONG WANG	04/24/2020
JUN WANG	04/24/2020
CHUNYAN TU	04/24/2020
LITONG LIANG	04/24/2020
ZEYU PENG	04/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIYUAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	79 YINGZE WEST STREET	
City:	TAIYUAN, SHANXI PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16879737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@avant.law
Correspondent Name: MELISSA R. TURPEN

Address Line 1: 12980 METCALF AVE., STE 180
Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011620
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA R. TURPEN
SIGNATURE:	/MELISSA R. TURPEN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=011620_Executed Assignment_16879737#page1.tif source=011620_Executed Assignment_16879737#page2.tif

PATENT 506141791 REEL: 053144 FRAME: 0144

source=011620_Executed Assignment_16879737#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053144 FRAME: 0145

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Wei HUANG, Dong WANG, Jun WANG, Chunvan TU, Litong

LIANG, and Zeyu PENG, all of China, hereby declare that we are the original inventors of the

invention relating to a PROCESS FOR MACROSCOPICALLY SEPARATING MACERAL

CONCENTRATE FROM RAW COAL for which we are about to make application for Letters.

Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, TAIYUAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, having its

principal place of business at 79 Yingze West Street, Taiyuan, Shanxi Province, China, is

desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any

and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of

America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we Wei

HUANG, Dong WANG, Jun WANG, Chunyan TU, Litong LIANG, and Zeyu PENG, have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said TAIYUAN

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout

the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified

application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and

continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States

of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to

and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America: in, to and

under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be

filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all

PATENT

REEL: 053144 FRAME: 0146

refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said TAIYUAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 344 day of 1, 2020.
War HUBNG
Wei HUANG
EXECUTED this <u>24th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2020.
TARCOTED uns <u>2174</u> uny 01 <u>April</u> , 2020.
Dong WANG
Dong WANG
EXECUTED this 24th day of April 2020.
Jun WANG
Jun WANG

PATENT REEL: 053144 FRAME: 0147

Attorney Docket No.

			A .	
EXECUTED	this 74%	day of	(ADVI)	, 202

Chunyan TV
Chunyan TV

EXECUTED this 24th day of April , 2020.

Litong LIANG Litong LIANG

EXECUTED this 24th day of APTIL, 2020.

Zeyu PENG

ZeyuPENG

PATENT REEL: 053144 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 07/07/2020